# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Chun-Yu Chiu	03/03/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HIMAX TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED		
Street Address:	NO. 26, ZIH LIAN ROAD		
Internal Address:	FONGHUA VILLAGE, SINSHIH TOWNSHIP		
City:	TAINAN COUNTY		
State/Country:	TAIWAN		
Postal Code:	74445		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12397269

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)450-1764

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-450-1750

Email: tluu@patlawyers.com

Correspondent Name: STOUT, UXA, BUYAN & MULLINS LLP

Address Line 1: 4 VENTURE, SUITE 300
Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HI8231P

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kenton R. Mullins

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022339 FRAME: 0493

500796504

740,000 1

		ASSIGNMENT		7102011	
(1-8) Insert Name	e(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) CHIU, CHUN-YU	(2)		
		(3)	(4)		
	ble consideration receifer and set over to:	eipt of which is hereby acknow	ledged, the undersign	aed agree(s) to assign, and hereby	
(9) Insert nam	e of Assignee	(9) HIMAX TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED			
(10) Insert state Assignee	of incorporation of	(10) Taiwan, R.O.C.			
(11) Insert addr	ress of Assignee	patent applications and paten	UNTY 74445, TAIW e Assignee) the entire that for every country, in extensions, rights and p	(AN (R.O.C.) worldwide right, title, interest, and	
Invention, Number o	ntification of such as Title, Case or Foreign on Number	(12) Single-Port SRAM a (Case No, Serial No filed an application for paten	o) for wh t in United States of A	ich the undersigned has (have)	
(13) Insert Da Application	te of Filing of on	(13) on <u>March</u> 3	,,2009		
The udivision application deem necessary or contact the second seco	s thereof and also to	o execute all papers necessary execute separate assignments i	in connection with the n connection with suc	e application and any continuing or ch applications as the Assignee may	
declared concerning	g this application or c	o execute all papers necessary ontinuation or division thereof forward with such interference	and to cooperate with		
3) The u connection with cla	ndersigned agree(s) tims or provisions of t	o execute all papers and docum he International Convention for	nents and perform any or Protection of Indust	act which may be necessary in trial Property or similar agreements.	
4) The u United States paten		o perform all affirmative acts v	which may be necessar	ry to obtain a grant of a valid	
authorities of foreig continuing or reissu and interest, and he	n countries to issue a le applications thereor reby covenants that h	f to the said Assignee, its succe	lting from said applicates and assigns, as convey the entire inter-	nts and the duly constituted ation or any division or divisions or Assignee of the entire right, title est herein assigned, and that he has	

the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby grant(s)

Kenton R. Mullins, Reg. No. 36,331.

奇景=HM-2008-0111-US=US98004/PI

2009/3/3

Date

Thru Chan - Yu

Attorney Docket No. HI8231P

CHIU. CHUN-YII

- 2 --

PATENT REEL: 022339 FRAME: 0495